## Notice of Determination

| Α | p | pen | d | ix | D |
|---|---|-----|---|----|---|
|   |   |     |   |    |   |

| To:          |   |                        | From:                                  |                       |  |
|--------------|---|------------------------|--|-----------------------|--|
|              | Office of Planning and Resear   | ch                     | Public Agency: City of Chino Hills     |                       |  |
|              | U.S. Mail:  | Street Address:        | Address: 14000 City Cer                |                       |  |
|              | P.O. Box 3044   | 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 | Chino Hills, CA                        | 4 91709               |  |
|              | Sacramento, CA 95812-3044   | Sacramento, CA 95814   | Contact: Joann Lombar                  | do, Community         |  |
| 57           | San Bernardino County Clerk of the Board                                |                        | Development Director                   | Phone: (909) 364-2740 |  |
| $\mathbf{X}$ | <u>385 N. Arrowhead Ave., 2nd Floo</u><br>San Bernardino, CA 92415-0130 |                        | Lead Agency (if different from above): |                       |  |
|              |   |                        | Address:                               |                       |  |
|              |   |                        | Contact:                               |                       |  |

## SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

Phone:

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021110174

Project Title: City of Chino Hills 6th Cycle Housing Element

Project Applicant: City of Chino Hills

Project Location (include county): <u>Citywide</u>

Project Description: <u>State Housing Element statutes</u> (California Government Code [CGC] Sections 65580–65589.9) mandate that local governments adequately plan to meet the existing and projected housing needs of all economic segments of the community. The City of Chino Hills 6th Cycle Housing Element (Project) has been prepared to comply with these state statutes within the context of the physical and socio-economic conditions unique to Chino Hills, and covers the eight-year planning cycle from 2021-2029.

This is to advise that the City of Chino Hills City Council \_\_\_\_\_\_has approved the above (X) Lead Agency or C Responsible Agency)

described project on <u>February 8, 2022</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project [ will 🛛 will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
  X A Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ 🛛 was 🗌 was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was 🛛 was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X] were is were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final MND with comments and responses and record of project approval is available to the General Public at: <u>https://www.chinohills.org/1765/Housing-Element-Update</u>

| Signature (Public Agency) | Title: Community Development Director |
|---------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Date: February 9, 2022    | Date Received for filing at OPR:      |

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011